Economics 272-3: Third Year Literature Review Julian Betts and Vincent Crawford
Fall 2002

Economics 272-3, the Third Year Literature Review, Paper and Presentation, is meant to help
students find a dissertation topic and begin their research. The course will meet periodically
throughout the quarter as indicated below, on Tuesdays and Thursdays from 10:30-11:50 a.m. in
Room 300, with the first meeting Thursday, September 26.

The course has four requirements, with deadlines as follows. No incompletes will be given.

A. Topics and readings:

Week 2, Tuesday Oct. 8, 4 p.m.: You must submit a proposed topic and a preliminary list of papers
to be reviewed. Students should discuss their ideas with their interim supervisors beforehand,
and then submit the topic and list to both Professors Betts and Crawford by email.

B. 20-minute preliminary presentations (sign-up for a time slot in the first meeting):

Week 4, Tuesday and Thursday, Oct. 22 and 24
Week 5, Tuesday and Thursday, Oct. 29 and 31

C. 30-minute final presentations (sign-up up for a time slot in first meeting):
Week 7, Thursday, Nov. 14

Week 8, Tuesday and Thursday, Nov. 19 and 21

Week 9, Tuesday, Nov. 26 (Nov. 28 is Thanksgiving)

Week 10, Tuesday and Thursday, Dec. 3 and 5

D. Paper:

The paper is due at the beginning of class on Thursday, Dec. 5. There is a 5% reduction in grade for
every day the paper is late up to Friday Dec. 13, including the weekend.



